
Cumulative

Applicant County Project Description Request Total

1 Addington Jefferson Drainage project to prevent flooding; Code of 

Ordinances
$45,000 $45,000

2 McClain County 

1 & 3
McClain Skid steer for Conservation District $59,913 $104,913

3 Dibble McClain Engineering for Water Improvements $45,000 $149,913

4 Ringling Jefferson Sidewalk Replacement and CIP $55,000 $204,913

5 Grady 1 Grady Engineering for lagoon site $45,000 $249,913

6 Walters Cotton Swimming Pool Renovation - Handicap Accessibility $40,000 $289,913

7 Comanche (City) Stephens Asphalt Overlay on City Streets $45,000 $334,913

8 Alex Grady Water Tower $45,000 $379,913

9 Cotton County 1 

& 3
Cotton Work truck for Cotton County Conservation District $55,000 $434,913

10 Amber Grady Fire Hydrants and Gate Valves $45,000 $479,913

11 Hollister Tillman Tractor with attachments $30,000 $509,913

12 Verden Grady Sewer Lagoon $20,000 $529,913

13 Medicine Park Comanche Bunker Gear for Fire Department $45,000 $574,913

14 Eakly Caddo New Water Well $45,000 $619,913

15 Cache Comanche Engineering, Surveying, Inspections for 3,300 feet of 

sewer improvements
$45,000 $664,913

16 Fletcher Comanche Convert former grocery store to community center $45,000 $709,913

17 Goldsby McClain Drill Well and Connect to Existing Water System $45,000 $754,913

18 Stephens County 

3
Stephens Storm Sirens for Meridian Community $20,000 $774,913

19 Gracemont Caddo Storm Sirens  $25,000 $799,913

20 Pocasset Grady Waterline replacement and installation of fire hydrants $45,000 $844,913

21 Tillman County 1 

& 3
Tillman County Courthouse Roof Repair $60,500 $905,413

22 Devol Cotton Water Tower $45,000 $950,413

23 Bradley Grady Replacement of waterlines, pumps, and fire hydrants $45,000 $995,413

24 Empire City Stephens Renovation to Fire Department $45,000 $1,040,413

25 Fort Cobb Caddo Emergency back-up Generators for Municipal Building $35,000 $1,075,413

26 Grandfield Tillman Waterline Replacement (1,050 feet) $45,000 $1,120,413

27 Cotton County 2 Cotton Chip and seal access road to Lake Waurika $30,000 $1,150,413

28 Indiahoma Comanche Replace sewer trunk line $45,000 $1,195,413

29 Davidson Tillman Replace electronic equipment and lightning protection for 

blending station
$80,000 $1,275,413

30 Hinton Caddo New water well $45,000 $1,320,413

31 Cement Caddo Second phase of sewer line replacement $45,000 $1,365,413

A total of 59 applications were received with a total request of $2,782.313.

Sufficient REAP funds are available by the end of December to execute contracts for the first 17 projects.

Unless there are additional, unexpected cuts, the Oklahoma Department of Commerce will disburse equal monthly 

payments for the balance needed to fund the remaining projects in the order they appear on the list.  Contracts will be 

executed for these projects as the money is received.  No contract will be written for a project that cannot be funded 

due to unanticipated  shortfalls in the state's budget.  

The REAP program is the lifeline for rural communities to be able to address their needs represented by the listed 

projects.  It is absolutely imperative that the legislators keep the program alive with continued funding to ensure these 

communities maintain a reasonable quality of life for their citizens.

NOTE OF SPECIAL EMPHASIS:  This list is NOT final until approved by the ASCOG Board of Trustees at their 

regularly scheduled meeting on Thursday, December 17, 2009.
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